FORM PT0-1595 3. 1-31-92 Docket No.[A2339B-US] 101418838

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael K. O'Brien, Tory H. Powner, Laurence W. Reilly, Jr., Harshavadan C. Shah, Michael D. Thompson,	Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc. 500 Arcola Road
Ching T. Tsuei, Benoit J. Vanasse, Francis L. Walther	Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X] no	
Nature of Conveyance: [X]Assignment []Merger	
[]Security Agreement []Change of Name []Other	
Execution Date (of Assignment): 2-12-99; 2-20-99; 2-20-00;	
2-16-99; 2-18-99; 2-12-99; 4-8-99; 4-6-99 (of Application):	
(or Application).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is the execution of the execution is the execution in the execution in the execution is the execution in the execution is the execution in the execution in the execution is the execution in the execution in the execution is the execution in the execution in the execution is the execution in the execution in the execution is	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): U.S. Serial No. <u>09/233,591</u> Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Irving Newman.	
Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{\)}
Patent Department, Mailstop #3C43	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1982.
Street Address: 500 Arcola Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997	18-1982
DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document Irving Newman	ar'
Irving Newman	1/120 /11/2
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
OMBNO. 0031-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portinal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	on
Commissioner of Patent Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	1
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the do and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informatio Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management at (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	cument and gathering the data needed, comments regarding this burden estimate on Systems. PK2-1000C,
AND ADDOTT ANDADALS 1819AP 09233591	
*** ******	

07/28/2000 ASCOTT

Q1 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (Assignee), 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania, 19426-0107, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. A2339B-US and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on January 19, 1999, as Serial No. 09/233,591, entitled

Preparation of $[1S-[1a,2b,3b,4a(S^*)]-4-[7-[1-(3-chloro-2-thienyl)methyl]propyl]amino]-3H$ imidazo[4,5-b]pyridin-3-yl]-N-ethyl-2,3-dihydroxycyclopentanecarboxamide

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Ollegeville PA USA</u>, on this 12 day of Feb . 1999.

(City, State and Nation)

Signature: Milal K-

Inventor's Name:

Residential Address:

Michael K. O'Brien

560 Kromer Avenue

Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 United States of America

Signed at	. 01	this day of	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)		······································
	Signature:		
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Tory H. Powner 1107 Rockbasket Lane Chester, Virginia 23836 United States of America	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation)	this day of	, 1999.
	Signature:	·	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Laurence W. Reilly 66 Windover Court Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901 United States of America	
Signed at 6	Ilagevi le PA VSA, on (City, Staté and Nation)	this 16 day of Feleuary	, 1999.
	Signature: Harsh	avady C5hh	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Harshavadan C. Shah 621 Wynnbrook Road Secane, Pennsylvania 19018 United States of America	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation)	this day of	, 1999.
	Signature:		
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Michael D. Thompson 11840 Aspen View Drive San Diego, California 92128 United States of America	

Signed at		on this	day of	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)			
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	1107	H. Powner Rockbasket Lane er, Virginia 23836	
			d States of America	
Signed at _	(City, State and Nation)	on this	day of	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)			
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	66 W Doyle	ence W. Reilly indover Court estown, Pennsylvania 18901 ed States of America	
Signed at _	Collageville PA VSA (City, State and Nation)	, on this <u>/</u>	day of Felcuary	, 1999.
	Signature: Har	shavu	ey C5hl	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Harsl 621 V Seca	havadan C. Shah Wynnbrook Road ne, Pennsylvania 19018 ed States of America	
Signed at _	Southerp Ch US A (City, State and Nation)	, on this 1	8 day of February	1 , 1999.
	Signature: <u> </u>	Chul	Manys-	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	: 1184 San I	nael D. Thompson O Aspen View Drive Diego, California 92128 ed States of America	

Signed at		on this	day of	, 1999.
C	(City, State and Nation)			,
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	1107 Ches	H. Powner Rockbasket Lane ter, Virginia 23836 ed States of America	
Signed at	Doylestown, IA, USA. (City, State and Nation)	on this 2	O day of February	, 1999.
	Signature: Jauren	cell R	celly J.	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	66 W Doyl	ence W. Reilly, To- Vindover Court Land Jestown, Pennsylvania 1890 ed States of America	1
Signed at	City, State and Nation)	on this	day of Helcuary	, 1 9 99.
			ey C5hl	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Hars 621 Seca	havadan C. Shah Wynnbrook Road ne, Pennsylvania 19018 ed States of America	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation)	on this	day of	, 1999.
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	1184 San	hael D. Thompson 40 Aspen View Drive Diego, California 92128 ed States of America	

Signed at G	CHeske VA, USA, on (City, State and Nation)	this 20 day of February	, 1999.
_	(City, State and Nation)		
		M//	
	Signature:	How -	
	Lucia uta da Nama	Tom, II Dayman	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Tory H. Powner 1107 Rockbasket Lane	
	Residential Address.	Chester, Virginia 23836	
		United States of America	
Signed at	, on	this day of	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)		
	Signature:		
	Signature.		
	Inventor's Name:	Laurence W. Reilly	
	Residential Address:	66 Windover Court	
		Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901	
		United States of America	
	(Margillo PA UCA	1 th 51	
Signed at	Ollegeorie PH VSH, on	this 16 day of Felcuary	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)		
	Signature: Harsh	avady Chil	
	Signature. 1 100 / 1	avady C5hh	
	Inventor's Name:	Harshavadan C. Shah	
	Residential Address:	621 Wynnbrook Road	
		Secane, Pennsylvania 19018	
		United States of America	
			1000
Signed at	on , on	this day of	, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)		
	Signature:		
	orginaturo.		
	Inventor's Name:	Michael D. Thompson	
	Residential Address:	11840 Aspen View Drive	
		San Diego, California 92128	
		United States of America	

Signed at <u>Iday</u>	ity, State and Nation)	this 12 day of February	_, 1999.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	,	
Signed at(C	ity, State and Nation)	this 8 day of Mil	_, 1999.
	Signature:	it ple	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Benoit J. Vanasse 6044 Coldsprings Drive Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America	
Signed at 6/1	Eity, State and Nation)	a this <u>6</u> day of <i>April</i>	_, 1999.
	Signature:	he Vanta J	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Francis L. Walther 331 Nichols Avenue Wilmington, Delaware 19803 United States of America	

RECORDED: 07/03/2000